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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  SEPTEMBER 28, 2001 LOCATION:  CAESARS PALACE HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Kenny Bayless & Toby Gibson 

Judges:  Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Bill Graham 

Judges:  Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Paul Smith 

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Jim Cavin 

Ringside Doctors:  Jeff Davidson & Al Capanna 

Ring Announcer:  Mark Biero 

Promoter:  Cedric Kushner Promotions 

Matchmaker:  Ron Scott Stevens 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ROBERT C. DAVIS, JR. 
Barberton, OH 

----- vs ----- 
MONTE BARRETT 
Straudsburg, PA 

Barrett won by unanimous decision. 
 

DAVIS   -   BARRETT 
94-96;     93-97;     94-96 

D. Ford – B. Graham – P. Smith 

OH049321 
 
 

NY044734 

 
 

10 

08/15/71 
 
 

05/26/71 

229 
 
 

225 

Suspend Davis until 11/13/01 
No contact until 10/29/01 
Lower lip laceration 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

DAVID EJIRO DEFIAGBON 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RAYNARDO CORENCO MINUS 
Bahamas, Nassau 

Defiagbon won by TKO 2:41 of the 4th 
round. 

NV045781 
 
 

NY020811 

 
 

8 

06/12/70 
 
 

08/04/70 

227 
 
 

265 

Suspend Minus until 10/29/01 
No contact until 10/20/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

TAURUS JABBAR SYKES 
Brooklyn, NY 

----- vs ----- 
TODD ORAN DIGGS 
Las Vegas, NV 

Sykes won by unanimous decision. 
 

SYKES   -   DIGGS 
59-55;     60-54;      60-54 

B. Graham – A. Lurie – C.J. Ross 

NY052566 
 
 

NV016952 

 
 

6 

05/20/75 
 
 

01/13/71 

233 
 
 

289 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

WILLIAM L. PALMS 
Jersey City, NJ 

----- vs ----- 
JEAN FRANCOIS BERGERON 
Quebec, Canada 

Bergeron won by unanimous decision. 
 

PALMS   -   BERGERON 
56-58;     56-58;     56-58 

C. Castellano – C.J. Ross – P. Smith 

NJ048741 
 
 

NV051128 

 
 

6 

10/06/72 
 
 

07/26/73 

238 
 
 

216 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

PAOLO VIDOZ 
Lucinico, Italy 

----- vs ----- 
RONALD A. COPELAND 
High Point, NC 

Vidoz won by TKO :37 of the 4th round. NY060407 
 
 

NC051404 

 
 

6 

08/21/70 
 
 

10/22/73 

233 
 
 

221 

Suspend Copeland until 11/13/01 
No contact until 10/29/01 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 



Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JASON E. HEIT 
Los Angeles, CA 

----- vs ----- 
KEVIN CHRISTOPHER GILCHRIST 
Altadena, CA 

Heit won by unanimous decision. 
 

HEIT     -     GILCHRIST 
39-37;     39-37;     39-37 

B. Bellegia   -   D. Ford   -   C.J. Ross 

CA054994 
 
 

CA047269 

 
 

4 

01/21/73 
 
 

08/11/68 

200 
 
 

193.5 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

SAMUEL OKON PETER 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
GILES A. KNOX 
Troutman, NC 

Peter won by TKO 1:58 of 1st round. NV060574 
 
 

NC052308 

 
 

4 

09/06/80 
 
 

01/02/68 

233 
 
 

230 

Suspend Knox until 11/13/01 
No contact until 10/29/01 
 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

 
 

PAGE TWO 
 

RESULTS OF 09/28/01 
 

CEDRIC KUSHNER/CAESARS PALACE 


