STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2001 LOCATION: CAESARS PALACE HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless & Toby Gibson

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Bill Graham

Judges: Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Paul Smith

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Jim Cavin

Ringside Doctors: Jeff Davidson & Al Capanna

Ring Announcer: Mark Biero

Promoter: Cedric Kushner Promotions

Matchmaker: Ron Scott Stevens

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ROBERT C. DAVIS, JR. Barberton, OH vs	Barrett won by unanimous decision.	OH049321		08/15/71	229	Suspend Davis until 11/13/01 No contact until 10/29/01 Lower lip laceration
MONTE BARRETT Straudsburg, PA	DAVIS - BARRETT		10			·
	94-96; 93-97; 94-96 D. Ford – B. Graham – P. Smith	NY044734		05/26/71	225	Referee: Kenny Bayless
DAVID EJIRO DEFIAGBON Las Vegas, NV	Defiagbon won by TKO 2:41 of the 4 th round.	NV045781		06/12/70	227	Suspend Minus until 10/29/01 No contact until 10/20/01
RAYNARDO CORENCO MINUS Bahamas, Nassau		NY020811	8	08/04/70	265	Referee: Kenny Bayless
TAURUS JABBAR SYKES Brooklyn, NY	Sykes won by unanimous decision.	NY052566		05/20/75	233	
VS	SYKES - DIGGS		6			
TODD ORAN DIGGS Las Vegas, NV	59-55; 60-54; 60-54 B. Graham – A. Lurie – C.J. Ross	NV016952		01/13/71	289	Referee: Toby Gibson
WILLIAM L. PALMS Jersey City, NJ	Bergeron won by unanimous decision.	NJ048741		10/06/72	238	
VS	PALMS - BERGERON		6			
JEAN FRANCOIS BERGERON Quebec, Canada	56-58; 56-58; 56-58 C. Castellano – C.J. Ross – P. Smith	NV051128		07/26/73	216	Referee: Kenny Bayless
PAOLO VIDOZ Lucinico, Italy	Vidoz won by TKO :37 of the 4 th round.	NY060407		08/21/70	233	Suspend Copeland until 11/13/01 No contact until 10/29/01
RONALD A. COPELAND High Point, NC		NC051404	6	10/22/73	221	Referee: Toby Gibson

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JASON E. HEIT Los Angeles, CA	Heit won by unanimous decision.	CA054994	,	01/21/73	200	
KEVIN CHRISTOPHER GILCHRIST Altadena, CA	HEIT - GILCHRIST 39-37; 39-37; 39-37 B. Bellegia - D. Ford - C.J. Ross	CA047269	4	08/11/68	193.5	Referee: Kenny Bayless
SAMUEL OKON PETER Las Vegas, NV vs	Peter won by TKO 1:58 of 1 st round.	NV060574	4	09/06/80	233	Suspend Knox until 11/13/01 No contact until 10/29/01
GILES A. KNOX Troutman, NC		NC052308	4	01/02/68	230	Referee: Toby Gibson

PAGE TWO

RESULTS OF 09/28/01

CEDRIC KUSHNER/CAESARS PALACE